Property and neighborhood inspections, review of current economic and market conditions and 
development of the applicable valuation techniques indicated the following market value opinion 
conclusion based on an estimated exposure and marketing time of 36 months:   

Market Value, Fee Simple Rights, 

As of December 09, 2019, 
---$7,075,000.00--- 

(SEVEN MILLION SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) 

The report is for the sole use of the client. The client may, however, provide complete and final 
copies of the report to third parties, who shall review such in connection with decision making 
process. The appraiser is not required to explain or testify with respect to the appraisal results,